
   

 
COUNTY OF HENRICO 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
PURCHASING DIVISION 
CONTRACT EXTRACT 

NOTICE OF AWARD/RENEWAL 
 

DATE: April 1, 2024 

  

CONTRACT COMMODITY/SERVICE: 
(include contracting entity if cooperative) 

Ballistic Vests and Accessories 

  

CONTRACT NUMBER: 1982A 

  

COMMODITY CODE: 680.08 

  

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2024 through March 31, 2025 

RENEWAL OPTIONS: None 

USER DEPARTMENT: Police, Sheriff's Office and GS-Security 

Contact Name: Lt. Edward "Mac" Ross 

Phone Number: 804-501-4792 

Email Address: ros30@henrico.us 

HENRICO COOPERATIVE TERMS 
INCLUDED: 
 

 
Yes 

SUPPLIER:                                                Name: Strohman Enterpise 

Address: 16020 Pine View Lane 

City, State: Beaverdam, VA 23015 

Contact Name: Allen Strohman 

Phone Number: 804-477-3578 

Email address: allen@sedirect.net 

ORACLE SUPPLIER NUMBER: 138904 

  

BUSINESS CATEGORY: Small 

PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30 

  

DELIVERY: 45 Days 

  

FOB:  County of Henrico 

  

BUYER:                                                     Name: Jon Creger, VCA, VCO 

Title: Procurement Analyst II 

Phone: 804-501-5664 

Email: cre057@henrico.us 
This contract is the result of a competitive solicitation issued by the Department of Finance, Purchasing Division. A 
requisition must be generated for all purchases made against this contract and the requisition must reference the contract 
number. 
 
 
 

 



May 2020 

PRICE SCHEDULE – CONTRACT NO. 1982A 
 

Item 
# 

Description Unit Price 

 
 
1 

Ballistics Vest, Safariland, SBA 2.0 Ballistics 
1219784-M SX Level II, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-2000S-SX02 

1219784-U SX Level II, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-2000S-
SX02 

1219785-F SX Level II, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set BA-2000S-
SX02F, all sizes. Each vest to include 1 each SBA M1 Concealable 

Carrier, all sizes 

 
$761.72 

 
 
2 

Ballistics Vest, Safariland SBA 2.0 Ballistics 
1219793-M SX Level IIIA, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-3A00S-SX02 

1219793-U SX Level IIIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-
3A00S-SX02 

1219794-F SX Level IIIA, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set BA-3A00S-
SX02F, each vest to include 1 each SBA M1 Concealable Carrier, all 

sizes 

 
$951.62 

 
3 

 
Safariland SBA 2.0 M1 Concealable Carrier, 1218314, all sizes 

 

 
$80.62 

 
 
4 

Safariland Impac Handgun Threat Plate 
1001618 Impac HT 5x7 Single Curve Rectangular 

1003599 Impac HTF 5x7 Single Curve Rectangular Female 
1001628 Impac HT 5x8 Single Curve Rectangular 

 
$70.91 

 
Warranty Period – 5 Years 

 

On-Site Sizing, Repair, Replacement and Maintenance Services 

 

1. Successful Bidder shall provide on-site sizing, repair and maintenance services within 7 calendar days of 

notification by the Police Division, Sheriff’s Office and General Services-Security and must be able to provide a 

loaner replacement vest within 24 hours. 

 

2. Successful Bidder shall provide replacement of vests and accessories that are damaged or otherwise not 

acceptable by the Division within 15 days of notification at no additional charge. 


